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Spring Budget Revision - Revenue
Revenue by Source

 

No Change

City/Borough Appropriations $3,250,000 28.37%

Other Local Revenues $116,350 1.02%

E-Rate Program $101,450 0.89%

Earnings on Investments $70,050 0.61%

State Sources $7,919,076 69.12%

TOTAL $11,456,925





Spring Budget Revision - Expenditures
Expenditures: Overall Increase by $1,271,450 to 
$12,490,292

$269,375 in Salary Adjustments and Benefits

● $2,500 each full-time employee

● $1,500 each part-time employee

● $1,500 each long-term Substitute

$261,675 in One-Time Equipment, Tools, and Supplies

● Classroom Furniture - $74,773

● Activities Equipment & Supplies - $54,865

● Musical Instruments - $35,368

● Teaching Tools & Supplies - 34,756

● Custodial & Maintenance Tools & Equipment - $61,913



Spring Budget Revision - Expenditures
Expenditures: Overall Increase by $1,271,450 to 
$12,490,292

$70,400 in Student Travel - Activities

● Prorated out among HS activities - approximately 36% increase

$25,000 in Student Health Services

$645,000 in Transfers to Other Funds

● $570,000 - Capital Projects Fund

● $15,000 - Carpet Replacement Fund

● $30,000 - Vehicle Replacement Fund

● $30,000 - CTE Equipment Replacement Fund



Spring Budget Revision - Expenditures
Expenditures by Function Code

Instruction $ 4,971,278 39.80%

Special Education Instruction $ 1,764,912 14.13%

Support Services - Students $ 372,817 2.98%

Support Services - Instruction $ 943,437 7.55%

School Administration $ 452,233 3.62%

School Administration Support 
Services $ 354,826 2.84%

District Administration $ 495,741 3.97%

District Administration Support 
Services $ 377,380 3.02%

Operations and Maintenance of 
Plant $ 1,461,401 11.70%

Student Activities $ 651,265 5.21%

Other Financing Uses $ 645,000 5.16%

TOTAL $ 12,490,292



FY26 Original FY26 Spring

Expenditures by Function Code - Comparison



Spring Budget Revision - Expenditures
Expenditures by Object Code Certificated Salaries $ 4,099,597 32.82%

Non-Certificated Salaries $ 1,570,882 12.58%

Employee Benefits $ 3,420,536 27.39%

Professional & Technical Services $ 418,132 3.35%

Staff Travel $ 52,400 0.42%

Student Travel $ 308,600 2.47%

Utility Services $ 208,640 1.67%

Energy $ 549,269 4.40%

Other Purchased Services $ 135,703 1.09%

Insurance and Bond Premiums $ 216,688 1.73%

Supplies, Materials and Media $ 602,125 4.82%

Other Expenses $ 30,850 0.25%

Equipment $ 231,870 1.86%

Transfer to Other Funds $ 645,000 5.16%

TOTAL $ 12,490,292



FY26 Original FY26 Spring

Expenditures by Object Code - Comparison





Fund Balance Use

Fiscal Year 2026 Expenditures Ending Fund Balance

FY26 Budget - Winter $ 11,218,843 $ 2,300,803

Additional - Salaries & Benefits $ 269,375 $ (269,375)

Additional - Tools, Eqp, Furniture $ 286,675 $ (286,675)

Additional - Student Travel $ 70,400 $ (70,400)

Transfers to Capital Funds $ (645,000)

Possible Budget/Actual Variance $ (150,000) $ 150,000

Other

TOTAL ENDING $ 11,695,292 $ 1,179,353

10% $ 1,169,529



AS 14.17.505(a)- Fund Balance in school operating fund is limited 
to 10% of expenditures - June 30, 2026

Allowable Ending Fund Balance



Any Questions? 
Reach out to Shannon Baird, business@pcsd.us
or Robyn Taylor, supt@pcsd.us


